Nom
BARRETT

BEAUCHEMIN

BEAULIEU
BEGIN
BERGERON

BERNIER CAYA

BLAIS
BLANCHARD
BLEAU
BOUCHARD
BREAULT
BREAULT
BROSSEAU
CASTRO
CHALOUX

CHAPDELAINE
CHARBONNEAU

CHICOINE
CLERMONT
COLLINS
CORBEIL
CORBIN
COTTER
COULOMBE
COUSINEAU
CYRENNE
DAIGLE
DELLA PENTA
DELORME
DESJARDINS
DESROCHERS
DUCHESNE
DUCHESNE
DUFOUR
DUFOUR
DUVAL
EMOND
FONTAINE
FUGERE
GADBOIS
GAGNE
GAGNON
GARIEPY
GAUDET
GAULIN
GELINAS
GIGUERE
GOULET
GRANGER
HAMEL
ISABELLE

Déces des retraités Banque Nationale

Prénom
LISE
MICHELLE
YVAN
LUCIEN
LAURA
NICOLE
RENALD
MARTINE
NICOLE
JEAN-MARIE
GINETTE
PAULETTE
MICHELINE
IGNACIO
JULIEN
REJANE
NICOLE
SYLVIE
MONIQUE
GEORGE
GINETTE
HUNA
ELIZABETH S.
MARCEL
JACQUES
JOCELYNE
EUNICE
MICHAEL
JEAN-CLAUDE
YVON

GUY
LORRAINE
YOLANDE
FLEURETTE
LOUISETTE
GUY
ANDRE
MARIELLE
LILY
MONIQUE
MARTIN
PAULETTE
ROSE-ALMA
DIANE
ODETTE
IRENE
MARIE-PAULE
MARIELLE
YVAN
MICHELINE
PIERRETTE

2025-08-18
2025-07-27
2025-09-11
2025-05-28
2025-01-12
2025-06-21
2025-03-06
2025-06-19
2025-03-25
2025-05-28
2025-07-12
2025-06-30
2025-09-16
2025-02-14
2025-07-05
2025-04-14
2025-06-06
2025-06-18
2025-02-21
2025-05-04
2025-01-03
2025-04-18
2025-08-22
2025-08-17
2025-06-28
2025-01-24
2025-09-13
2025-06-04
2025-04-07
2025-07-17
2025-02-11
2025-05-28
2025-08-29
2025-08-02
2025-03-31
2025-04-13
2025-04-18
2025-06-24
2025-01-31
2025-06-28
2025-09-20
2025-02-03
2025-02-18
2025-01-11
2025-08-20
2025-08-06
2025-07-10
2025-02-10
2025-03-02
2025-04-28
2025-04-19

de Janv 2025 a Nov 2025

Date de déces Ville

MAGOG
VARENNES

STE ANNE DE BELLEVUE
QUEBEC
TROIS-RIVIERES
GATINEAU

LAC MEGANTIC
REPENTIGNY
ILE-PERROT

LEVIS

REPENTIGNY

JOLIETTE

ROBERVAL

CAJON PEREZ ZELEDON SAN JOSE
SAINT-SAUVEUR
SOREL-TRACY
FERME-NEUVE
RAWDON

REPENTIGNY

NORTH YORK
REPENTIGNY

RIVIERE VERTE
FREDERICTON

STE-FOY
SAINTE-AGATHE-DES-MONTS
STE-JULIE

ETOBICOKE
ST-LEONARD

ACTON VALE
MONTREAL
LONGUEUIL
CHIBOUGAMAU
ST-EUSTACHE
LONGUEUIL
LACHENAIE

QUEBEC

MONTREAL
SHERBROOKE
CANDIAC
SAINT-HYACINTHE
BOYNTON BEACH
SAINT-FELIX-DE-VALOIS
CHARLEMAGNE
NOTRE-DAME-DES-PRAIRIES
BELOEIL
TROIS-RIVIERES
ST-VINCENT DE PAUL
ST-LEONARD
STE-THERESE
MONTREAL-NORD
COATICOOK

Prov.
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
COSTARICA
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
NB
NB
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
FL
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
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Nom Prénom
JUNEAU SYLVIE
KAUFMANN DILIA
LABRECQUE NICOLE
LABRIE THERESE
LACASSE GINETTE
LACERTE PIERRE
LAPIERRE GASTON
LARAMEE GINETTE
LAROUCHE BERTRANDE
LAUZON LOUISE
LAVERDIERE SYLVIE
LAVICTOIRE ALINE
LEBEL GISELE
LEBEL PIERRETTE
LEBLANC ALBERT
LEBLANC ESTELLE
LEBLOND MICHEL
LYRETTE SUZANNE
MAHARAJ RAMESH B.
MARTEL LORETTE
MOISAN JOHANNE
MONDOU YVES
MONGEON LEMIEUX  MICHELINE
MORASSE GRATIEN
MORIN HUGUETTE
MORRISSETTE ANDRE
OUELLET LEOPOLD
PAYEUR CLEMENT
PELLAND HENRI
PELLETIER CAROLE
PELOQUIN CHAMPOUX LUCIENNE
PINARD LEONCE
POITRAS HUGUETTE V.
RENAUD MARIE
RIOUX GUY
ROBICHAUD FRANCOISE
ROBINETTE JEAN-GUY
ROBITAILLE FRANCINE
ROBITAILLE LOUISE
ROSE FRANCINE
ROUSSEL ROBERT
ROY LINE
SABOURIN CHARLOTTE
SAMSON GILLES
SANCHE JEANNINE
SAUNDERS MARIE
SAVARD CAROLE
SIMARD CHRISTIANE
SIMARD SERGE
ST-JEAN THERESE
THERIAULT LISETTE

Déces des retraités Banque Nationale

2025-06-19
2025-06-15
2025-09-17
2025-02-22
2025-07-10
2025-05-28
2025-08-02
2025-05-03
2025-08-11
2025-04-21
2025-05-17
2025-03-08
2025-04-27
2025-05-01
2025-02-21
2025-02-25
2025-05-13
2025-01-23
2025-02-23
2025-04-11
2025-06-05
2025-04-21
2025-01-11
2025-02-26
2025-08-01
2025-05-10
2025-08-16
2025-03-25
2025-06-14
2025-08-23
2025-02-03
2025-04-26
2025-01-18
2025-06-08
2025-03-21
2025-01-07
2025-01-04
2025-03-07
2025-03-29
2025-07-24
2025-04-17
2025-08-05
2025-07-30
2025-03-20
2025-03-27
2025-07-04
2025-06-26
2025-09-24
2025-02-12
2025-03-15
2025-04-23

Date de déces Ville

de Janv 2025 a Nov 2025

Prov.
REPENTIGNY Qc
ST-LAURENT Qc
AMQUI Qc
SHERBROOKE Qc
MAGOG Qc
TROIS-RIVIERES Qc
ANJOU Qc
LAVAL Qc
NOTRE-DAME-DU-ROSAIRE Qc
ROSEMERE Qc
QUEBEC QcC
ROCKLAND ON
TROIS-PISTOLES Qc
MONTREAL Qc
SALABERRY-DE-VALLEYFIELD Qc
CARAQUET NB
QUEBEC Qc
GATINEAU Qc
TORONTO ON
STE-THERESE Qc
QUEBEC Qc
CANDIAC Qc
STE-SOPHIE Qc
ANJOU Qc
GATINEAU Qc
SAINT-HUBERT Qc
BOUCHERVILLE Qc
QUEBEC Qc
ROSEMERE QcC
L'ASSOMPTION Qc
MONTREAL Qc
BELOEIL Qc
CANDIAC Qc
LAPECHE Qc
RAPIDES-DANSEURS Qc
QUEBEC Qc
MONTREAL Qc
VERDUN Qc
ANJOU Qc
MONTREAL Qc
MONTREAL Qc
DANVILLE Qc
ORLEANS ON
SAINTE-JULIE Qc
SHERBROOKE Qc
UNIONVILLE ON
LONGUEUIL Qc
QUEBEC Qc
CANDIAC Qc
REPENTIGNY Qc
CHAMBLY Qc
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Déces des retraités Banque Nationale

de Janv 2025 a Nov 2025

Prénom Date de déces Ville
THERIAULT PIERRE-PAUL 2025-03-12 CHARLEMAGNE Qc
THERIAULT YVON 2025-01-02 BOUCHERVILLE Qc
TONDREAU JEAN LOUIS 2025-08-25 CHICOUTIMI Qc
TREMBLAY SYLVANNE 2025-03-20 BAIE ST-PAUL Qc
TRENFIELD SUZANNE 2025-02-05 THETFORD MINES Qc
VALCOURT CHANTAL 2025-05-18 BAIE-COMEAU Qc
VILLENEUVE LUCIE 2025-03-12 TERREBONNE Qc
VILLENEUVE MARIE-MARTHE 2025-05-08 GATINEAU Qc
VINET LISE 2025-06-23 LAVAL Qc
VOYER SYLVIE 2025-05-28 QUEBEC Qc
WAGNER FRANCINE 2025-04-24 MONTREAL Qc
WINSOR DORA VIVIAN 2025-08-13 EAST MOUNTAIN NS
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